## 505860812 01/13/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5907749

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
SEQUENCE:		1			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
CHRISTOPHER BOURG	GAULT		01/10/2020		
EVAN DEMKIW			01/10/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SOLID VE	NTURES, INC.			
Street Address:	C/O BUCH	IE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.			
Internal Address:	875 PROS	PECT, SUITE 305			
City:	LA JOLLA				
State/Country:	CALIFORM	JIA			
Postal Code:	92037				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2				
<b></b>		Number	7		
Property Type	297	Number	-		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 704756 643406	-		
Property Type		704756			
Property Type Application Number:	296	704756			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number:	296 ATA	704756			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (85 e sent to th	704756 643406 8)430-2426 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is u</b>			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (85 e sent to the provided; if	704756 543406 8)430-2426 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (85 e sent to the provided; if 858	704756 643406 8)430-2426 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 84599111			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (85 e sent to the provided; if 858 jbut	704756 543406 8)430-2426 e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (85 e sent to the provided; if 858 jbue JOI	704756 543406 8)430-2426 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 34599111 che@buchelaw.com			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (85 e sent to the provided; if 858 jbut JOI BU	704756 643406 8)430-2426 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 84599111 che@buchelaw.com HN K. BUCHE			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (85 e sent to the provided; if 858 jbud JOI BU 875	704756 643406 8)430-2426 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 84599111 che@buchelaw.com HN K. BUCHE CHE & ASSOCIATES, P.V.			
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (85 e sent to the provided; if 858 jbut JOI BU 875 LA	704756 643406 8)430-2426 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 84599111 che@buchelaw.com HN K. BUCHE CHE & ASSOCIATES, P.V. 6 PROSPECT, SUITE 305	nt via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (85 e sent to the provided; if 858 jbut JOI BU 875 LA	704756 643406 8)430-2426 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 34599111 che@buchelaw.com HN K. BUCHE CHE &amp; ASSOCIATES, P.V. 5 PROSPECT, SUITE 305 JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037</b>	nt via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (85 e sent to the provided; if 858 jbut JOI BU 875 LA	704756 643406 8)430-2426 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 34599111 che@buchelaw.com HN K. BUCHE CHE &amp; ASSOCIATES, P.V. 5 PROSPECT, SUITE 305 JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037 SOLID VENTURES ASSIGNME</b>	nt via US Mail.		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (85 e sent to the provided; if 858 jbut JOI BU 875 LA	704756 643406 8)430-2426 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se 84599111 che@buchelaw.com HN K. BUCHE CHE &amp; ASSOCIATES, P.V. 5 PROSPECT, SUITE 305 JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037 SOLID VENTURES ASSIGNME BRYCE A. JOHNSON</b>	nt via US Mail.		

source=assignment of patent application - Chris copy#page1.tif
source=assignment of patent application - Chris copy#page2.tif
source=assignment of patent application - Evan copy#page1.tif
source=assignment of patent application - Evan copy#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This assignment of intellectual property (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made this Ninth day of January 2020, by and between (1) Christopher Bourgault, an individual (hereinafter referred to as either "<u>Assignor</u>") residing in the Los Angeles, California and (2) Solid Ventures, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "<u>Assignee</u>").

Whereas Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in TRAVEL SCARF BLANKETS and WALLETS WITH A STRAP FOR USE WITH A BRA for which the following applications have been filed:

<u>Authority</u>	<b>Filing Date</b>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Status</u>
US	Sep. 06, 2019	Design	29/704,756	Pending
US	Apr. 09, 2018	Design	29/643,406	Pending

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same and Assignor is desirous of selling, assigning and transferring all right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and worldwide, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and worldwide. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue

said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Date: 01/10/2020

By: Christopher Bourgault

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This assignment of intellectual property (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made this Ninth day of January 2020, by and between (1) Evan Demkiw, an individual (hereinafter referred to as either "<u>Assignor</u>") residing in the San Diego, California and (2) Solid Ventures, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter referred to as "<u>Assignee</u>").

Whereas Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in TRAVEL SCARF BLANKETS and WALLETS WITH A STRAP FOR USE WITH A BRA for which the following applications have been filed:

<u>Authority</u>	<b>Filing Date</b>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Status</u>
US	Sep. 06, 2019	Design	29/704,756	Pending
US	Apr. 09, 2018	Design	29/643,406	Pending

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same and Assignor is desirous of selling, assigning and transferring all right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and worldwide, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and worldwide. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue

said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Date: 01/10/2019 By: \_\_\_\_\_e

PATENT REEL: 051496 FRAME: 0455

**RECORDED: 01/13/2020**